on issue as a consequence of the issue of Shares on conversion of the Convertible Notes
(Conversion Shares).

3.2 Pro forma balance sheet of the Company taking into account issue of the Convertible Security

(a) Set out below is a pro forma consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31/12/12 for
the Company based on the consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31/12/12 for
the Company adjusted to reflect the Convertible Notes issue and prepared on the basis of the
accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.

(b) The pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form in so far as it does
not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.   The pro forma financial information is not audited.  The
classification of the allocations between debt and equity for the Convertible Notes may
change in the future.

Advanced Braking Technology Ltd (ACN 099 107 623, ABN 66 099 107 623)
Email: info.perth@advancedbraking.com

Proforma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2012

Actual Proforma
Adjustments

Pro-forma

31-Dec-12 31-Dec-12
$'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1,846 2,157 4,003
Trade and other receivables 703 703
Inventories 2,170 2,170
Other assets 712 712
Total current assets 5,431 2,157 7,588
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables 31 31
Property, plant and equipment 1,367 1,367
Intangible assets 4,091 4,091
Total non-current assets 5,489 0 5,489
TOTAL ASSETS 10,920 2,157 13,077

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 793 793
Interest bearing liabilities 172 172
Provisions 204 204
Deferred Income 40 40
Total current liabilities 1,209 0 1,209
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest bearing liabilities 329 2,295 2,624
Provisions 62 62
Deferred Income 151 151
Total non-current liabilities 542 2,295 2,837
TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,751 2,295 4,046
NET ASSETS 9,169 (138) 9,031

EQUITY
Issued capital 45,447 45,447
Foreign currency reserves (216) (216)
Other reserves 735 735
Accumulated losses (36,797) (138) (36,935)
TOTAL EQUITY 9,169 (138) 9,031

3.3 Potential effect on Share structure

(a) As at the date of this Cleansing Notice the issued capital of the Company is:

Type of security Securities prior to the issue of the Convertible Notes

Shares 1,105,504,889

Advanced Braking Technology Ltd (ACN 099 107 623, ABN 66 099 107 623)
Email: info.perth@advancedbraking.com

Options 3,660,000 unlisted options expiring 31 August 2013
exercisable at $0.015.

4,500,000 unlisted options expiring 5 November 2013
exercisable at $0.035.

(b) The Company has issued 22,950 Convertible Notes at $100 per Convertible Note in order for
the Company to raise a total amount of $2.295 million.